MINUTES OF THE MEETING
SOUTH ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of Rock Island
South Rock Island Township

The South Rock Island Township Board met at the Township Clerk’s Office, 4330 11th Street, Rock Island, IL, on
June 29, 2020, at 4:30 pm.

Roll Call:

Officials present: Supervisor Grace Diaz Shirk, Trustee Christine Elsberg, Trustee Mark Parr, Jr (arrived at
4:44 pm), Trustee Frank Skafidas (present by phone as allowed by the Governor’s Executive Order), and Trustee
Bill Sowards. No officials absent. Township Clerk Nick Camlin noted the presence of a quorum. Assessor Nichole
Parker was also present.

Approval of the Agenda and Meeting Minutes:

Sowards moved, and Elsberg seconded, to approve the Agenda (Record). Voice vote. Motion carried.

Elsberg moved, and Skafidas seconded, to approve the May 18, 2020, Township Board meeting minutes.
Voice vote. Motion carried.

Elsberg moved, and Sowards seconded, to approve the May 18, 2020, Township Board special meeting
minutes. Voice vote. Motion carried.

Reports:

Grace Diaz Shirk presented the Supervisor’s Report (Record). Supervisor Shirk showed the Township
Board the articles about South Rock Island Township activities for clients and volunteers that were in the
Township Perspective magazine. Justice Tom Kilbride also sent a note of compliments for the articles to the
Township.

The Supervisor provided an update on the entrance doors, which will be replaced due to defects.

Realtor David Levin provided Supervisor Shirk an update on the showing of the Township property at
1019 27th Avenue, Rock Island, IL. According to the realtor the property has been shown twice and the realtor
fielded seven phone calls.

Supervisor Shirk informed the Township Board that Kids Camp at the Township Hall has been scheduled
for July 20-24, 2020, and will have special precautions to protect against COVID-19. Themes of the camp include
neighborhood projects, construction, circus, farm, and beach & ocean.

There was consensus among the Township Board to postpone the open house.

The Supervisor is receiving bids for computer maintenance. The current contract is with Rouse
Consulting is set to expire July 31, 2020.

Klauer Heating and Cooling will vent the server room and provide maintenance for the Township Hall
HVAC systems, Supervisor Shirk announced.

The Township Board discussed adding a summer offering for shredding papers of Township residents.

Supervisor Shirk discussed a proposed policy for the ramp program, offering a grant of up to $1,000 to
assist disabled residents with the material construction of a ramp for their homes.

Nick Camlin verbally provided the Township Clerk’s Report. Township Clerk Camlin stated that he
received the signed listing agreement between David Levin, Ruhl & Ruhl, and the Township on May 20, 2020
(Record). The Township Clerk also outlined the steps for sealed bid notices and openings.

Nichole Parker provided the Assessor’s Report (Record). Assessor Parker noted that senior, disability, and
veteran property tax exemptions would automatically apply this year if they had it applied in 2019, due to
COVID-19.

The Supervisor reviewed the May 2020 General/Emergency Assistance Report (Record).

The May 2020 Client/Public/Senior Citizen Report was printed on the Agenda.
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MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Treasurer’s Report and Town Fund Bills:

The Supervisor provided the Treasurer’s Report for May 2020 (Record). The Township Board audited the
bills and claims (Record). Parr moved, and Sowards seconded, to authorize the payment of the Town Fund and
Relief Fund bills and transfers in the amount of $67,547.92. Roll call vote. Five votes in favor: Elsberg, Parr,
Skafidas, Sowards, Shirk. No votes in opposition. Motion carried.

Unfinished Business:
None.

New Business:

Supervisor Shirk moved, and Elsberg seconded, to approve the Ramp Policy with only changes to be
made with input from legal counsel (Record). Roll call vote. Five votes in favor: Elsberg, Parr, Skafidas, Sowards,
Shirk. No votes in opposition. Motion carried.

No donations to consider.

Public Comments:

Sowards stated Trinity Anglican Church at 1818 6th Avenue, Rock Island, IL, will offer fresh vegetables
and fruits on July 23, 2020, and also in August and September to any Township clients.

Skafidas complimented the nice appearance of the Township Hall along 11th Street.

Skafidas also voiced concern for COVID-19, and stressed the need for social distancing and being careful.

Adjournment:
At 5:44 pm Parr moved, and Skafidas seconded, to adjourn the meeting. Voice vote. Motion carried.

THESE ARE A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING APPROVED
BY THE SOUTH ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD ON JULY 27, 2020.

{Seal}

Nick Camlin, Township Clerk Date

Page 2 of 2




1L

IIL.

VI.

VIIL.

VIII.

IX.

AGENDA

South Reck Island Township

Board Meeting
June 29, 2020
4:30 p.m.
Call to Order/Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Supervisor Prayer

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes from May 18, 2020 meeting
Approval of Minutes from Special Meeting May 18, 2020
Reports

A. Supervisor’s Report
B. Clerk’s Report
C. Assessor’s Report
D. General/Emergency Assistance Client Review for May
E. Client/Public/Senior Citizen Report
1. Bus Tickets for Public & Clients for May —0
2. South Rock Island Township Senior Relief Program for May:
Hy-Vee — Total of 53
3. Senior Denture Program for May -0

Treasurer’s Report and Authorization and Transfers of Town Fund and Relief Fund Bills
Unfinished Business

New Business

A. Approval of new Ramp Policy

B. Donations

Public Comments

. Adjournment



Supervisor’s Report for June 2020

7.
8.
9.

Perspective = Articles — Judge Kilbride

Doors — Will replace township door - lettering

United Health Care COVID one-time credit of $354.39/Delta Dental one
time credit of $38.17

Update 1019 — David Levin/ Clean up property

Roe Aquarium Contact —

Garage Rental Update — Change in #5 to Michael Peterson and #9 to Dave
Decap

Kids Camp- July 20" — july 24t

Senior Vouchers - Mail

Open House — Fall with township Days? Postponed?

10.Computer Contract ~ Accepting bids. Contract ends July 31 st.
11.Taxes 4330 - $3,818.80 (Kevin pre-paid at closing)
12.Gas and Electric covers the two buildings $292.80/ City of Rl $249.16 at old

bldg. 4330 cost was $295.42 (Feb. 22 — May 22)

13.Drive in Movie — article
14.Maintenance Contract for heating and air - Venting computer room. 5185

Klauer Company (Also called Crawford and Dougs.)

15.Shredding — more days? Using our bin for now.
16.RAMP Program -
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NA Ruhl Commercial
Company

COMMERGCIAL REAL ESTAYE SERVICES, WORLDWIDE

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL
COMMERCIAL LISTING AGREEMENT - ILLINOIS

This Exclusive Right to Sell Commercial Listing Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into by
and between the undersigned real estate broker ("Broker") NAI Ruhl Commercial Company and the undersigned
sellers ("Sellers™).

The term of this Agreement shall commence on the 20™ day of May 2020 and shall terminate on the 20%
day of November 2020.

Seller gives Broker, during the term of this Agreement, the sole and exclusive right to procure a Buyer for
the following described property ("the Property"):

1019 27" Avenue, Rock Island, IL 61201

On the following terms for the following properties:

e $5140,000 in Cash at Closing or such other price that we may later in writing
agree to. Broker and Seller further acknowledge and agree that the Seller must
adhere to lllinois Law before any sale, including the bidding requirements set
forth in 60ILCS 1/30-50. Therefore, no offer or sales contract can be signed by
Seller until the Seller has followed the processes outlined in Illinois Law,
including the opportunity for others to bid on the Property, and a formal approval
by its Board of Trustees. Broker and Seller agree that the Seller has the right to
reject any and all contracts/bids and cannot accept any bid below the threshold
set forth in 60ILCS 1/30-50. Broker acknowledges and agrees Seller shall not be
penalized any way under this Agreement should the Seller’s Board of Trustees
reject any offer or sales contract for any reason.

Except as otherwise provided herein, if during the term of this Agreement a Sale for the Property is
entered into by Seller with a Buyer procured by Seller, by Broker, by any other Broker or by any other party,
Seller agrees to pay Broker a commission computed as set forth in the Agreement.

Except as otherwise provided herein, in the event a sale for the Property is entered into by, Seller within 2
months after the termination of this Agreement, with any person or entity or to anyone acting on behalf of any
person or entity, with whom Broker or any of Broker's agents negotiated prior to the termination of this
Agreement, or to whom Broker or any of Broker's agents personally exhibited the Property by showing the
Property prior to the termination of the Agreement, and either case whose name Broker has submitted to Seller in
writing by personal delivery or by depositing, postage prepaid, in the United States mail, not later than 48 hours
after the termination of the Agreement, Seller agrees to pay Broker a commission computed as set forth in this
Agreement. A written Letter of Intent to Purchase submitted to Seller during the term of this Agreement shall
constitute the notice required without further notice to Seller.

Seller shall pay to Broker or its assignee a real estate brokerage commission of Six (6%) percent of the agreed
upon Sale proceeds payable at closing.
Notwithstanding the aforesaid, the minimum commission to be paid to Broker or its assignee/designee

shall be $1.000.00. [DS
The Broker agrees: AN
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1. To endeavor diligently to procure a Buyer according to the terms hereof.

2. To furnish any data requested by any other member of the Quad City Commercial
Multiple Listing Service.

3. That all expenses and costs incurred by Broker in discharging Broker's obligations under
this Agreement shall be the sole obligation of the Broker.

4. That it shail, at least once a month during the term of this Agreement, furnish with Seller
written reports of prospective purchasers, the time, place and manner in which such
prospective purchasers were contacted, the identity of the person making such contact,
the nature of the prospective purchaser's business, the state of negotiations, and any other
reasonable and pertinent information.

Seller and Broker agree:

1. That the subject property shall be submitted to the Quad-City Commercial Multiple
Listing Service; provided, however in no event such submission shall obligate Seller to
pay, in the aggregate, any commissions in excess of those provided for in this Agreement.

2. That it is illegal to refuse to display to or sell or lease to any person because of race,
color, religion, national origin, sex or physical disability.

3. That Broker may place its name as the listing agent for the subject on a sign in front of
the premises promoting the subject space is available for Sale.

Seller shall pay Broker for all costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by Broker in
enforcing any of the terms, conditions, or provisions hereof. Broker shall pay Seller for all costs and expenses,
including attorney's fees, incurred by Seller in enforcing any of the terms, conditions or provisions hereof,

Broker designates David A. Levin as ("Owner's Designated Agents"), the Broker of said office as the only legal
agent of the Owner. Broker reserves the right to name additional designated agents when in Broker's discretion it
is necessary. If additional designated agents are named, Owner shall be informed in writing within a reasonable
time. Owner acknowledges that Owner's Designated Agent may from time to time have another associate, who is
not an agent of the owner, provide support in the marketing of Owner's property. Owner understands and agrees
that this agreement is a contract for Broker to market Owner's property and that Owner's Designated Agent(s) is
(are) the only legal agent(s) of Owner, but only for the purposes set forth in this Agreement and nothing further.
Owner's Designated Agent will be primarily responsible for the direct marketing and leasing of Owner's property.

THE OWNER(S) UNDERSTAND:

1. That Broker and/or Designated Agent may have previously represented a Purchaser who is interested in your
property. During that representation, Broker and/or Designated Agent may have learned material information
about the Owner that is considered confidential. Under the law, neither Broker por Designated Agent may
disclose any such confidential information to you even though the Broker and/or Designated Agent now represent
you as an Owner.

2. The other associates affiliated with Broker, other than Owner's Designated Agent(s), may represent the actual
or prospective Buyer of Owner's property. Further, Owner understands and agrees that if the property is sold
through the efforts of an Associate affiliated with Broker who represents the Purchaser, the other associate
affiliated with Broker will be acting as a Purchaser's Designated Agent.

&
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3. Owner(s) has been informed that some potential purchaser may ¢lect to employ the services of a licensed real
estate broker or associafe as their own agent (Purchaser's Agent). A Purchaser’s agent has the same fiduciary duty
and liability to the Purchaser that the listing broker has to the owner.

Any agreement between the clients as to a final contract price and other terms is a result of negotiations between
the clients acting in their own best interests on their own behalf.

Broker acknowledge that in the event of Dual Agency between the Seller and the Buyer of the Property, the terms
of the commission set forth in this Agreement remain the same.

By signing you acknowledge that you have read and understand this disclosure and voluntarily consent to the
Licensee, acting as Designated Agent.

OWNER(S) AND BROKER AGREE:

1. That the subject property shall immediately be submitted to the Multiple Listing Service(s) to which the
Broker belongs.

2. Items such as wall-to-wall carpeting, garage door openers, smoke detectors, built-in appliances, light fixtures,
landscaping and many indoor and outdoor decorative items may legally be "fixtures" and if so they must remain
with the property unless specifically excluded in the a Sales Contract.

3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the heirs, administrators, successors, and
assigns of the parties hereto. This Agreement can only be amended by a writing signed by the parties.

4. The Partics Understand And Agree That It Is Illegal For Either Of The Parties To Refuse To Display Or Sell
Owner's Property To Any Person On The Basis Of Race, Color, Religion, Sex, Ancestry, Handicap, Familial
Status Or National Origin. The Parties Agree To Comply With All Applicable Federal, State, And Local Fair
Housing Laws.

Owner hereby acknowledges, they have read this document including the notice of potential DUAL AGENCY

and other information and are in receipt of a signed copy of this agreement and all attachments.
5/20/2020

Dated this day of May 2020.

BROKER: SELLER:
NAI RUHL COMMERCIAL COMPANY SOUTH ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP
DocuSigned by: . .

D;.u..l Lewa T .

BY: 583CO7ATOF3B4EE. .. BY: l W

David A. Levin Grace Shirk, Township Supervisor

5/20/2020 5/20/2020

Date Date

A

M'guhl Commercial bs
ompan [
y Page 3 of 3 DL‘



o "'County know.

Assessor’s Report
June 29, 2020

Senior Freeze: 425

Senior Freeze Home Visits: 2
Senior Birthday Letters Sent: 108
Governor signed into law Senate Bill 685 on June 5t and
County Board Passed on March 16%™, Our Seniors, Disabled
Veterans and Disabled Residents do not need to renew their
exemptions this year due to COVID-19. As long as our re51dents
quallﬁed 1n 2019, they will automatlcally be 51gned upfor . -
2020. We are still taking the apphcatlons and not turning awayk
our re51dents Scanning them into the PAMS System If
:,:;.come in and don’t quahfy because of i 1ncome we stlll h

County: Site Name Lo okup: Currently removed thls feature to
protect our residents of local law enforcements L P
Books W1ll be turned i in July 15, 2020 1nstead of ]une 15 0
per Larry Wilson our CCAO.
Contract Sale Change

Spring Conference moved to October 2020




Assistance Report for May 2020

81 Total residents came into the township for various reasons.

General Assistance
81 People inquired about General Assistance.
12 of those are active clients.
0 of those were approved for General Assistance.
1 client was terminated
0 clients were sanctioned for up to 90 days.
5 clients were denied assistance for various reasons.

30 Vendor vouchers were processed.
0 Medical vouchers were processed.

Emergency Assistance

0 People inquired about Emergency Assistance.
0 Client was approved.

0 Voucher was processed.

Additional Assistance
0 Cases were processed for Additional Assistance

Miscellaneous

0 Bus tickets were given out.

5 Residents came in for copies, laminations, or faxes.
76 Residents came in for other reasons.

11 Bills were processed and paid for Assistance.

Intergovernmental Townships

Edgington Township no cases were processed.
Rural Township no cases were processed.

Drury Township no cases were processed.
Preemption Township no cases were processed.
Buffalo Prairie Township no cases were processed.
Andalusia Township no cases were processed.




HOFFMAN & TRANEL, PC

Certified Public Accountants

Grace Diaz Shirk, Supervisor
South Rock Island Township
1019 — 27'" Avenue

Rock Island, IL 61201

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of South Rock Island Township (a
government agency), which comprise the statements of assets, liahilities, and fund balances — cash basis
as of May 31, 2020, and the related statements of revenues and expenses — cash basis for the month and
fiscal year then ended. In accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services
promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review
the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion,
a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting, a comprehensive
basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

The accompanying annual appropriations listing of South Rock Island Township for the year ending March
31, 2021 has not been compiled or examined by us, and accordingly, we do not express an opinion or any
other form of assurance on it.

The Township has elected to comply with the provisions of GASB Statement No. 34, Basis Financial
Statements —and Management's Discussion and Analysis — for State and Local Governments, as amended
and interpreted. This requires that the Township reflect its fixed assets net of depreciation. The balance
reflected is from their March 31, 2018 Illinois Annual Financial Report.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial
statements prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were
included in the financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the government’s
assets, liabilities, fund balances, revenues, and expenditures. Accordingly, the financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Foffiman & Tranel, PC

Hoffman & Tranel, PC
Rock Island, IL
June 23, 2020

4709 44" Street, Suite 8 309-798-7465
Rock Island, IL 61201 www.hoffmantranel.com



South Rock Island Townshif
Statement of Assets, Liabilities, & Fund Balances-Cash Basi:
Unaudited May 31, 202C

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- T}
1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- G#
1130 Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1500 Building
1600 Equipment

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilitie:

3320 Acrd Fed W/H Payabl¢
3330 Acrd Soc/Med Payable
3340 Acrd IL W/H Tax Payabl¢
3345 Accrued IA W/H Tax Payabl
3350 Acrd IL U/C Tax Payable
3360 Acrd IMRF
3371 Acrd Aflac

Total Other Current Liabilitie
Total Current Liabilitie:
Total Liabilities

Equity
4500 Fund Bal-Town Func
4510 Fund Bal-Social Securit:
4520 Fund Bal-Gen Assitanc:
4530 Fund Bal-Audit Func
4540 Fund Bal-Insurance Funt
4550 Fund Bal-IL Muni Retmnt
4560 Investments-Capital Asset:
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor

May 31, 20

228,881.43
216,944.59
66.40

445,892.42

445,892.42

136,362.71

15,690.12

152,061.83

597,954.25

1,173.00
1,823.84
665.89
188.00
116.25
2,612.23
291.20

6,870.41
6,870.41
6,870.41

233,191.33
11,547.41
237,494.11
5,191.87
8,559.96
35,847.21
152,061.83

(92,802.88)

591,082.84

§97,954.25
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South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAll

TOWN FUND/TOTAL-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER END MAY 31, 202!

Income
5000 Property Tax
5010 Replacement Tax
5020 Interest Income
5030 Rental Income

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6020 Health Insurance
6060 Medical Clinic

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services
6100 Accounting Services
6110 Bldg Maintenance & Repairs
6120 Building Security
6130 Copier/Computer/Software
6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professional
6160 Postage
6170 Publishing
6190 Telephone
6200 Travel/Training
6220 Utilities

Total 61 - Contractual Services

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies
6390 Contingencies

Total 63 - Commodities

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget
0.00 27,500.00 -27,500.00 0.00 55,000.00 -55,000.00 330,000.00
4,598.59 3,000.00 1,598.59 11,791.47 6,000.00 5,791.47 36,000.00
107.27 125.00 -17.73 22572 250.00 -24.28 1,500.00
420.00 1,040.00 -620.00 420.00 2,080.00 -1,660.00 12,480.00
5,125.86 31,665.00 -26,539.14 12,437.19 63,330.00 -50,892.81 379,980.00
5,125.86 31,665.00 -26,539.14 12,437.19 63,330.00 -50,892.81 379,980.00
12,5636.72 13,333.34 -796.62 24,731.44 26,666.68 -1,935.24 160,000.00
1,458.43 1,625.00 -166.57 2,916.86 3,250.00 -333.14 19,500.00
196.92 291.66 -94.74 393.84 583.32 -189.48 3,500.00
14,192.07 15,250.00 -1,057.93 28,042.14 30,500.00 -2,457.86 183,000.00
375.00 435.00 -60.00 735.00 870.00 -135.00 5,220.00
420.59 1,333.33 -912.74 3,409.17 2,666.66 742.51 16,000.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 492.74 250.00 24274 1,500.00
689.62 1,225.00 -535.38 5,998.156 2,450.00 3,5648.15 14,700.00
141.99 233.34 -91.35 208.98 466.68 -257.70 2,800.00
1,995.00 541.67 1,453.33 1,995.00 1,083.34 911.66 6,500.00
0.00 633.33 -633.33 3,164.46 1,266.66 1,897.80 7,600.00
29.52 508.33 -478.81 2,470.36 1,016.66 1,453.70 6,100.00
441.06 625.00 -183.94 441.06 1,250.00 -808.94 7,500.00
0.00 641.66 -641.66 40.00 1,283.32 -1,243.32 7,700.00
380.64 666.67 -286.03 828.56 1,333.34 -504.78 8,000.00
4,473.42 6,968.33 -2,494.91 19,783.48 13,936.66 5,846.82 83,620.00
55.90 125.00 -69.10 55.90 250.00 -194.10 1,500.00
435.16 416.67 18.49 1,574.16 833.34 740.82 5,000.00
0.00 4,291.67 -4,291.67 0.00 8,583.34 -8,583.34 51,500.00
491.06 4,833.34 -4,342.28 1,630.06 9,666.68 -8,036.62 58,000.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl

TOWN FUND/TOTAL-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER END MAY 31, 202

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6400 Building/Upgrade
6410 Equipment

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Building

66 - Miscellaneous Expenditures
6600 Community Development
6610 Social Services
6620 Senior Citizen Services
6630 Youth & Youth Ed
6640 Programs/Events GS

Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expendit...
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
435.14 1,250.00 -814.86 11,011.61 2,500.00 8,5611.61 15,000.00
0.00 833.33 -833.33 1,219.41 1,666.66 -447.25 10,000.00
435.14 2,083.33 -1,648.19 12,231.02 4,166.66 8,064.36 25,000.00
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.00 500.00: -500.00 3,000.00
0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
0.00 2,541.67 -2,541.67 3,000.00 5,083.34 -2,083.34 30,500.00
0.00 875.00 -875.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 -750.00 10,500.00
0.00 541.67 -541.67 0.00 1,083.34 -1,083.34 6.500.00
0.00 4,375.01 -4,375.01 4,000.00 8,750.02 -4,750.02 52,500.00
19,591.69 33,510.01 -13,918.32 65,686.70 67,020.02 -1,333.32 402,120.00
19,591.69 33,510.01 -13,918.32 65,686.70 67,020.02 -1,333.32 402,120.00
-14,465.83 -1,845.01 -12,620.82 -53,249.51 -3,690.02 -49,559.49 -22,140.00

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Repor



TOWN FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER.END MAY 31, 202!

South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAll

Income
5000 Property Tax
5010 Replacement Tax
5020 Interest Income
5030 Rental Income

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
.60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6020 Health Insurance
6060 Medical Clinic

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services
6100 Accounting Services

6110 Bidg Maintenance & Repa...

6120 Building Security

6130 Copier/Computer/Software
6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professional

6160 Postage

6170 Publishing

6190 Telephone

6200 Travel/Training

6220 Utilities

Total 61 - Contractual Services

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies
6390 Contingencies

Total 63 - Commodities

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
0.00 27,500.00 -27,500.00 0.00 55,000.00 -565,000.00 330,000.00
4,598.59 3,000.00 1,598.59 11,791.47 6,000.00 5,791.47 36,000.00
107.27 125.00 -17.73 22572 250.00 -24.28 1,500.00
420.00 1,040.00 -620.00 420.00 2,080.00 -1,660.00 12,480.00
5,125.86 31,665.00 -26,539.14 12,437.19 63,330.00 -50,892.81 379,980.00
5,125.86 31,665.00 -26,539.14 12,437.19 63,330.00 -50,892.81 379,980.00
8,068.00 9,166.67 -1,098.67 16,124.00 18,333.34 -2,209.34 110,000.00
406.91 541.67 -134.76 813.82 1,083.34 -269.52 6,500.00
65.64 83.33 -17.69 131.28 166.66 -35.38 1,000.00
8,5640.55 9,791.67 -1,251.12 17,069.10 19,583.34 -2,514.24 117,500.00
375.00 435.00 -60.00 735.00 870.00 -135.00 5,220.00
420.59 1,333.33 -912.74 3,400.17 2,666.66 742.51 16,000.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 342.74 250.00 92.74 1,500.00
473.59 475.00 -1.41 766.46 950.00 -183.54 5,700.00
135.00 166.67 -31.67 195.00 333.34 -138.34 2,000.00
1,995.00 416.67 1,578.33 1,995.00 833.34 1,161.66 5,000.00
0.00 583.33 -583.33 3,164.46 1,166.66 1,997.80 7,000.00
29.52 508.33 -478.81 2,470.36 1,016.66 1,453.70 6,100.00
147.02 166.67 -19.65 147.02 333.34 -186.32 2,000.00
0.00 208.33 -208.33 40.00 416.66 -376.66 2,500.00
380.64 666.67 -286.03 828.56 1,333.34 -504.78 8,000.00
3,956.36 5,085.00 -1,128.64 14,093.77 10,170.00 3,923.77 61,020.00
55.90 83.33 -27.43 55.90 166.66 -110.76 1,000.00
358.78 291.67 67.11 937.96 583.34 354.62 3,500.00
0.00 4,166.67 -4,166.67 0.00 8,333.34 -8,333.34 50,000.00
414.68 4,541.67 -4,126.99 993.86 9,083.34 -8,089.48 54,500.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



TOWN FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER.END MAY 31, 202

South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAll

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6400 Building/Upgrade
6410 Equipment

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Building

66 - Miscellaneous Expenditures
6600 Community Development
6610 Social Services
6620 Senior Citizen Services
6630 Youth & Youth Ed
6640 Programs/Events GS

Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expend...

Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES

Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
435.14 1,250.00 -814.86 11,011.61 2,500.00 8,611.61 15,000.00
0.00 750.00 -750.00 1,219.41 1,500.00 -280.59 9,000.00
435.14 2,000.00 -1,5664.86 12,231.02 4,000.00 8,231.02 24,000.00
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 3,000.00
0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
0.00 2,541.67 -2,541.67 3,000.00 5,083.34 -2,083.34 30,500.00
0.00 875.00 -875.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 -750.00 10,500.00
0.00 541.67 -541.67 0.00 1,083.34 -1,083.34 6,500.00
0.00 4,375.01 -4,375.01 4,000.00 8,750.02 -4,750.02 52,500.00
13,346.73 25,793.35 -12,446.62 48,387.75 51,586.70 -3,198.95 309,520.00
13,346.73 25,793.35 -12,446.62 48,387.75 51,586.70 -3,198.95 309,520.00
-8,220.87 5,871.65 -14,092.52 -35,950.56 11,743.30 -47,693.86 70,460.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor




South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl
TOWN FUND ASSR-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER.END MAY 31, 202

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6020 Health Insurance
6060 Medical Clinic

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services
6120 Building Security
6130 Copier/Computer/Soft...
6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professional
6160 Postage
6190 Telephone
6200 Travel/Training

Total 61 - Contractual Services

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies
6390 Contingencies

Total 63 - Commodities

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6410 Equipment

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Buil...
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budgel $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
4,468.72 4,166.67 302.05 8,607.44 8,333.34 27410 50,000.00
1,051.52 1,083.33 -31.81 2,103.04 2,166.66 -63.62 13,000.00

131.28 208.33 -77.05 262.56 416.66 -154.10 2,500.00

5,651.52 5,458.33 193.19 10,973.04 10,916.66 56.38 65,500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
216.03 750.00 -5633.97 5,231.69 1,500.00 3,731.69 9,000.00
6.99 66.67 -59.68 13.98 133.34 -119.36 800.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 250.00 -250.00 1,500.00
0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.00 100.00 -100.00 600.00
294.04 458.33 -164.29 294.04 916.66 -622.62 5,500.00
0.00 433.33 -433.33 0.00 866.66 -866.66 5,200.00
517.06 1,883.33 -1,366.27 5,689.71 3,766.66 1,923.05 22,600.00
0.00 41.67 -41.67 0.00 83.34 -83.34 500.00
76.38 125.00 -48.62 636.20 250.00 386.20 1,500.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 250.00 -250.00 1,500.00
76.38 291.67 -215.29 636.20 583.34 52.86 3,500.00
0.00 83.33 -83.33 0.00 166.66 -166.66 1,000.00
0.00 83.33 -83.33 0.00 166.66 -166.66 1,000.00
6,244.96 7,716.66 -1,471.70 17,298.95 15,433.32 1,865.63 92,600.00
6,244.96 7,716.66 -1,471.70 17,298.95 15,433.32 1,865.63 92,600.00
-6,244.96 -7,716.66 1,471.70 -17,298.95 «15,433.32 -1,865.63 -92,600.00

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Township

STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAID
GENERAL ASST-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER END MAY 31, 2020

Income
5000 Property Tax
5020 Interest Income
5120 Intergovermt Agreemt-GA

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6020 Health Insurance
6060 Medical Clinic

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services

6130 Copier/Computer/Software

6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professiona
6160 Postage

6170 Publishing

6190 Telephone

6200 Travel/Training

6220 Utilities

Total 61 - Contractual Services

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies
6390 Contingencies

Total 63 - Commodities

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6410 Equipment

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Building
66 - Miscellaneous Expenditures

6640 Programs/Events GS

Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expenditures

Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget
0.00 7,362.50 -7,362.50 0.00 14,725.00 -14,725.00 88,350.00
93.79 100.00 -6.21 180.51 200.00 -9.49 1,200.00
150.00 83.33 66.67 150.00 166.66 -16.66 1,000.00
243.79 7,545.83 -7,302.04 340.51 15,091.66 -14,751.15 90,550.00
243.79 7.545.83 -7,302.04 340.51 15,091.66 -14,751.15 90,550.00
4,576.64 4,666.67 -90.03 9,153.28 9,333.34 -180.06 56,000.00
1,035.75 1,166.67 -130.92 2,071.50 2,333.34 -261.84 14,000.00
65.64 83.33 -17.69 131.28 166.66 -35.38 1,000.00
5,678.03 5,916.67 -238.64 11,356.06 11,833.34 -477.28 71,000.00
180.00 525.00 -345.00 . 379.74 1,050.00 -670.26 6,300.00
0.00 16.67 -16.67 0.00 33.34 -33.34 200.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 250.00 -250.00 1,500.00
0.00 55.00 -55.00 0.00 110.00 -110.00 660.00
0.00 250.00 -250.00 1,198.67 500.00 69867 3,000.00
147.02 166.67 -19.65 147.02 333.34 -186.32 2,000.00
0.00 200.00 -200.00 54.38 400.00 -345.62 2,400.00
0.00 333.33 -333.33 0.00 666.66 -666.66 4,000.00
327.02 1,671.67 -1,344.65 1,779.81 3,343.34 -1,563.53 20,060.00
0.00 41.67 -41.67 1156.90 83.34 32.56 500.00
362.99 250.00 112,99 912.82 500.00 412.82 3,000.00
0.00 2,083.33 -2,083.33 0.00 4,166.66 -4,166.66 25,000.00
362.99 2,375.00 -2,012.01 1,028.72 4,750.00 -3,721.28 28,500.00
0.00 416.67 -416.67 0.00 833.34 -833.34 5,000.00
0.00 416.67 -416.67 0.00 833.34 -833.34 5,000.00
0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.00 600.00 -600.00 3,600.00
0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.00 600.00 -600.00 3,600.00
6,368.04 10,680.01 -4,311.97 14,164.59 21,360.02 -7,195.43 128,160.00



South Rock Island Township

STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAID
GENERAL ASST-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER END MAY 31, 2020

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget
HOME RELIEF

6700 General Assistance 4,041.67 5,000.00 -958.33 8,443.79 10,000.00 -1,556.21 60,000.00

6710 Medical Services 0.00 2,083.33 -2,083.33 0.00 4,166.66 -4,166.66 25,000.00

6720 Emergency Assistance 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 15,000.00

6730 Catastrophic Health Ins 0.00 183.33 -183.33 2,015.00 366.66 1,648.34 2,200.00

6740 Employment Reliel 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
Total HOME RELIEF 4,041.67 8,683.33 -4,641.66 10,458.79 17,366.66 -6,907.87 104,200.00
Total Expense 10,409.71 19,363.34 -8,953.63 24,623.38 38,726.68 -14,103.30 232,360.00
Net Income -10,165.92 -11,817.51 1,651.59 -24,282.87 -23,635.02 -647.85 -141,810.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repori



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl
SOC. SEC. FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER.END. MAY 31, 202!

Income
5000 Property Tax

Total income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel

6010 Social Security/Medic...

Total 60 - Personnel
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

0.00 1,166.67 -1,166.67 0.00 2,333.34 -2,333.34 14,000.00

0.00 1,166.67 -1,166.67 0.00 2,333.34 -2,333.34 14,000.00

0.00 1,166.67 -1,166.67 0.00 2,333.34 -2,333.34 14,000.00

1,286.88 1,375.00 -88.12 2,547.62 2,750.00 -202.38 16,500.00
1,286.88 1,375.00 -88.12 2,547.62 2,750.00 -202.38 16,500.00

1,286.88 1,375.00 -88.12 2,547.62 2,750.00 -202.38 16,500.00
1,286.88 1,375.00 -88.12 2,547.62 2,750.00 -202.38 16,500.00
-1,286.88 -208.33 -1,078.55 -2,547.62 -416.66 -2,130.96 -2,500.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAll
IMRF FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER. END. MAY 31, 202(

Income
5000 Property Tax

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel

6030 IMRF-Township Sh...

Total 60 - Personnel

Total ADMIN & EXPENDITU...

Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 18,000.00

0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 18,000.00

0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 18,000.00

2,058.81 2,000.00 58.81 4,117.62 4,000.00 117.62 24,000.00
2,058.81 2,000.00 58.81 4,117.62 4,000.00 117.62 24,000.00

2,058.81 2,000.00 58.81 4,117.62 4,000.00 117.62 24,000.00
2,058.81 2,000.00 58.81 4,117.62 4,000.00 117.62 24,000.00
-2,058.81 -500.00 -1,558.81 -4,117.62 -1,000.00 -3,117.62 -6,000.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



INS. FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER.END. MAY 31, 202(

South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl

Income
5000 Property Tax

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6040 Unemployment Insurance

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services
6180 Risk Management Cont...

Total 61 - Contractual Services
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budgel
0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 8,400.00
0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 8,400.00
0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 8,400.00
58.43 200.00 -141.57 116.26 400.00 -283.74 2,400.00
58.43 200.00 -141.57 116.26 400.00 -283.74 2,400.00
8,496.00 700.00 7,796.00 8,496.00 1,400.00 7,096.00 8,400.00
8,496.00 700.00 7,796.00 8,496.00 1,400.00 7,096.00 8,400.00
8,5654.43 900.00 7,654.43 8,612.26 1,800.00 6,812.26 10,800.00
8,5654.43 900.00 7,654.43 8,612.26 1,800.00 6,812.26 10,800.00
-8,554.43 -200.00 -8,354.43 -8,612.26 -400.00 -8,212.26 -2,400.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl
AUDIT FUND-CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER. END. MAY 31, 202!

Income
5000 Property Tax

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
61 - Contractual Services
6100 Accounting Services

Total 61 - Contractual Services
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
Total Expense

Net Income

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budgel  Annual Budget
0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00

0.00 30.00 -30.00 0.00 60.00 -60.00 360.00

0.00 30.00 -30.00 0.00 60.00 -60.00 360.00

0.00 30.00 -30.00 0.00 60.00 -60.00 360.00
0.00 30.00 -30.00 0.00 60.00 -60.00 360.00
0.00 136.67 -136.67 0.00 273.34 -273.34 1,640.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl

CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER. END. MAY 31, 202(

Income
5000 Property Tax
5010 Replacement Tax
5020 Interest Income
5030 Rental Income
5120 Intergovermt Agreemt-GA

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES

60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6010 Social Security/Medicare
6020 Health Insurance
6030 IMRF-Township Share
6040 Unemployment Insurance
6060 Medical Clinic

Total 60 - Personnel

61 - Contractual Services
6100 Accounting Services

6110 Bldg Maintenance & Repa...

6120 Building Security

6130 Copier/Computer/Software
6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professional

6160 Postage

6170 Publishing

6180 Risk Management Contrib
6190 Telephone

6200 Travel/Training

6220 Utilities

Total 61 - Contractual Services

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
0.00 38,395.84 -38,395.84 0.00 76,791.68 -76,791.68 460,750.00
4,598.59 3,000.00 1,598.59 11,791.47 6,000.00 5,791.47 36,000.00
201.06 225.00 -23.94 416.23 450.00 -33.77 2,700.00
420.00 1,040.00 -620.00 420.00 2,080.00 -1,660.00 12,480.00
150.00 83.33 66.67 150.00 166.66 -16.66 1,000.00
5,369.65 42,744.17 -37,374.52 12,777.70 85,488.34 -72,710.64 512,930.00
5,369.65 42,744.17 -37,374.52 12,777.70 85,488.34 -72,710.64 512,930.00
17,113.36 18,000.01 -886.65 33,884.72 36,000.02 -2,115.30 216,000.00
1,286.88 1,375.00 -88.12 2,547.62 2,750.00 -202.38 16,500.00
2,494.18 2,791.67 -297.49 4,988.36 5,683.34 -594.98 33,500.00
2,058.81 2,000.00 58.81 4,117.62 4,000.00 117.62 24,000.00
58.43 200.00 -141.57 116.26 400.00 -283.74 2,400.00
262.56 37499 -112.43 525,12 749.98 -224.86 4,500.00
23,274.22 24,741.67 -1,467.45 46,179.70 49,483.34 -3,303.64 296,900.00 ‘
375.00 465.00 -90.00 735.00 930.00 -195.00 5,5680.00
420.59 1,333.33 -912.74 3,409.17 2,666.66 742.51 16,000.00
0.00 125.00 -125.00 492.74 250.00 24274 1,500.00
869.62 1,750.00 -880.38 6,377.89 3,500.00 2,877.89 21,000.00
141.99 250.01 -108.02 208.98 500.02 -291.04 3,000.00
1,995.00 666.67 1,328.33 1,995.00 1,333.34 661.66 8,000.00
0.00 688.33 -688.33 3,164.46 1,376.66 1,787.80 8,260.00
29.52 758.33 -728.81 3,669.03 1,516.66 2,152.37 9,100.00
8,496.00 700.00 7,796.00 8,496.00 1,400.00 7,096.00 8,400.00
588.08 791.67 -203.59 588.08 1,583.34 -995.26 9,5600.00
0.00 841.66 -841.66 94.38 1,683.32 -1,588.94 10,100.00
380.64 1,000.00 -619.36 828.56 2,000.00 -1,171.44 12,000.00
13,296.44 9,370.00 3,926.44 30,059.29 18,740.00 11,319.29 112,440.00

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAIl

CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PER. END. MAY 31, 202(

May 20 Budget $ Over Budget Apr - May 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget  Annual Budget
63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous 55.90 166.67 -110.77 171.80 333.34 -161.54 2,000.00
6320 Office Supplies 798.15 666.67 131.48 2,486.98 1,333.34 1,153.64 8,000.00
6390 Contingencies 0.00 6,375.00 -6,375.00 0.00 12,750.00 -12,750.00 76,500.00
Total 63 - Commodities 854.05 7,208.34 -6,354.29 2,658.78 14,416.68 -11,757.90 86,500.00
64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6400 Building/Upgrade 435.14 1,250.00 -814.86 11,011.61 2,500.00 8,511.61 15,000.00
6410 Equipment 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 1,219.41 2,500.00 -1,280.59 15,000.00
Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Building 435.14 2,500.00 -2,064.86 12,231.02 5,000.00 7,231.02 30,000.00
66 - Miscellaneous Expenditures
6600 Community Development 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 3,000.00
6610 Social Services 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
6620 Senior Citizen Services 0.00 2,541.67 -2,541.67 3,000.00 5,083.34 -2,083.34 30,500.00
6630 Youth & Youth Ed 0.00 875.00 -875.00 1,000.00 1,750.00 -750.00 10,500.00
6640 Programs/Events GS 0.00 841.67 -841.67 0.00 1,683.34 -1,683.34 10,100.00
Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expen... 0.00 4,675.01 -4,675.01 4,000.00 9,350.02 -5,350.02 56,100.00
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES 37,859.85 48,495.02 -10,635.17 95,128.79 96,990.04 -1,861.25 581,940.00
HOME RELIEF
6700 General Assistance 4,041.67 5,000.00 -958.33 8,443.79 10,000.00 -1,556.21 60,000.00
6710 Medical Services 0.00 2,083.33 -2,083.33 0.00 4,166.66 -4,166.66 25,000.00
6720 Emergency Assistance 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 15,000.00
6730 Catastrophic Health Ins. 0.00 183.33 -183.33 2,015.00 366.66 1,648.34 2,200.00
6740 Employment Relief 0.00 166.67 -166.67 0.00 333.34 -333.34 2,000.00
Total HOME RELIEF 4,041.67 8,683.33 -4,641.66 10,458.79 17,366.66 -6,907.87 104,200.00
Total Expense 41,901.52 57,178.35 -15,276.83 105,587.58 114,356.70 -8,769.12 686,140.00
Net Income -36,531.87 -14,434.18 -22,097.69 -92,809.88 -28,868.36 -63,941.52 -173,210.00

See Independent Accountants’' Compilation Repor



South Rock Island Townshig
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAI

CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PERIOD END. MAY 31, 202

Income
5010 Replacement Ta>
5020 Interest Income
5030 Rental Income
5120 Intergovermt Agreemt-G2

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6010 Social Security/Medicar
6020 Health Insurance
6030 IMRF-Township Share
6040 Unemployment Insurance
6060 Medical Clini¢

Total 60 - Personne

61 - Contractual Services
6100 Accounting Services
6110 Bldg Maintenance & Repairs
6130 Copier/Computer/Software
6140 Dues & Subscriptiont
6150 Legal & Professiona
6160 Postage
6170 Publishing
6180 Risk Management Contrit
6190 Telephone
6200 TravellTraining
6210 935 29th Avenue
6220 Utilities

Total 61 - Contractual Service:

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies

Total 63 - Commodities

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6400 Building/Upgrade

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Buildin;

66 - Miscellaneous Expenditure:
6600 Community Development
6620 Senior Citizen Service:
6630 Youth & Youth Ed
6640 Programs/Events GS

Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expenditure

Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES

HOME RELIEF
6700 General Assistanc:

Total HOME RELIEF
Total Expense

Net Income

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Repor

May 20 May 19 $ Change
4,598.59 8,394.29 -3,79£.70
201.06 352.59 -151.53
420.00 0.00 420.00
150.00 0.00 150.00
5,369.65 8,746.88 -3,377.23
5,369.65 8,746.88 -3,377.23
17,113.36 16,607.44 505.92
1,286.88 1,270.48 16.40
2,494.18 2,862.14 -367.96
2,058.81 1,526.08 532.73
58.43 221.04 -162.61
262.56 225.64 36.92
23,274.22 22,712.82 561.40
375.00 360.00 15.00
420.59 825.57 -404.98
869.62 310.27 5§59.35
141.99 205.00 -63.01
1,995.00 228.00 1,767.00
0.00 493.50 -493.50
29.52 0.00 29.52
8,496.00 0.00 8,496.00
588.08 348.01 240.07
0.00 881.28 -881.28
0.00 775.68 -775.68
380.64 189.43 191.21
13,296.44 4,616.74 8,679.70
65.90 0.00 55.90
798.156 24264 555.51
854.05 242.64 611.41
435.14 0.00 435.14
435.14 0.00 435.14
0.00 557.70 -557.70
0.00 6,000.00 -6,000.00
0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00
0.00 2,317.68 -2,317.68
0.00 10,07£.38 -10,07£.38
37,85¢2.85 37,647.58 21227
4,041.67 1,677.07 2,364.60
4,041.67 1,677.07 2,364.60
41,801.52 39,324.65 2,576.87
-36,531.87 -30,572.77 -5,954.10
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South Rock Island Townshif
STATEMENTS OF REVENUE COLLECTED & EXPENDITURES PAI

CASH BASIS-UNAUDITED-PERIOD END. MAY 31, 202

Income
5010 Replacement Ta>
5020 Interest Income
5030 Rental Income
5120 Intergovermt Agreemt-G2

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
ADMIN & EXPENDITURES
60 - Personnel
6000 Salaries
6010 Social Security/Medicar:
6020 Health Insurance
6030 IMRF-Township Share
6040 Unemployment Insurance
6060 Medical Clinit

Total 60 - Personne

61 - Contractual Service:
6100 Accounting Servicet
6110 Bidg Maintenance & Repairs
6120 Building Security
6130 Copier/Computer/Software
6140 Dues & Subscriptions
6150 Legal & Professiona
6160 Postage
6170 Publishing
6180 Risk Management Contrit
6180 Telephone
6200 Travel/Training
6210 935 29th Avenue
6220 Utilities

. Total 61 - Contractual Service:

63 - Commodities
6310 Miscellaneous
6320 Office Supplies

Total 63 - Commodities

64 - Capital Outlay/Building
6400 Building/Upgrade
6410 Equipment

Total 64 - Capital Outlay/Buildin;

66 - Miscellaneous Expenditure:
6600 Community Development
6620 Senior Citizen Service:
6630 Youth & Youth Ed
6640 Programs/Events GS

Total 66 - Miscellaneous Expenditure
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES

HOME RELIEF
6700 General Assistanc
6730 Catastrophic Health Ins

Total HOME RELIEF

Total Expense

Net Income

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Repor

Apr - May 20 Apr - May 19 $ Change
11,79147 15,298.88 -3,507.41
416.23 709.34 -293.11
420.00 0.00 420.00
150.00 0.00 150.00
12,771.70 16,008.22 -3,23C.52
12,771.70 16,00€.22 -3,23C.52
33,884.72 33,102.90 781.82
2,547.62 2,532.38 15.24
4,988.36 5,724.28 -735.92
4,117.62 3,023.09 1,094.53
116.26 439.45 -323.19
525.12 431.49 93.63
46,179.70 45,253.59 926.11
735.00 720.00 15.00
3,409.17 956.14 2,453.03
492.74 150.00 342.74
6,377.89 5,633.90 743.99
208.98 231.87 -22.89
1,895.00 399.00 1,586.00
3,164.46 491.00 2,673.46
3,669.03 33.36 3.635.67
8,496.00 8,486.00 0.00
588.08 696.02 -107.94
94.38 1,116.24 -1,021.86
0.00 -970.48 970.48
828.56 49343 335.13
30,059.29 18,446.48 11,612.81
171.80 0.00 171.80
2,486.98 673.94 1,813.04
2,658.78 673.94 1,984.84
11,011.61 0.00 11,011.61
1,219.41 0.00 1,219.41
12,231.02 0.00 12,231.02
0.00 587.68 -587.68
3,000.00 6,793.40 -3,79340
1,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.00
0.00 2,461.71 -2,461.71
4,000.00 12,842.79 -8,842.79
95,128.79 77,216.80 17,911.99
8,443.79 3,387.39 5,056.40
2,015.00 2,015.00 0.00
10,458.79 5,402.39 5,056.40
105,587.58 82,618.19 22,968.39
-92,809.88 -66,610.97 -26,198.91
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited

As of May 31, 2020
Type Dato Num Namo Memo Class Spiit Debit Crodit Balance
1001 Checking/ Am Bank- TF 262,092.90
Deposit 05/01/2020 Deposit 6320 Offico Suppbes 4.20 262,097.10
Check 05/04/2020 11086 Kenney's Pest Control 6110/BkigMaivTF - Qirly Servico | Inv.807500 6110 Biig Mairtenance 8 Rep... 70.00 262,027.10
Depostt 05/05/2020 Doposkt -SPLIT- 390.00 262,417 .10
Chock 05/06/2020 eftps INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ~SPLIT- 2.980.52 250,426.58
Chock 05/06/2020 11067 Hoflman & Trane!, PC 6100/ TF/ Accourting | April 2020 Payroll prep 6100 Accourting Services 80.00 256,346.58
Check 05/06/2020 11068 MOLINE DISPATCH PUBLISHING CO. 6170/ TF/ Publishing | Notico- Spocial meeting notice 5/20 -SPLIT- 20.62 259,317 .06
Check 05/08/2020 audo IMRF 3308-0{Part)/ 5(E) IMRF Pay! for April Payrol 3380 Acrd IMRF 2612.24 256,704 .82
Transfor 05/06/2020 Funds Transfer for GA Payroll Liabiities Town Fuxd 1101 Checking/ Am. Bark- GA 863.58 257,568.40
Depostt 05/08/2020 Deposit 5010 R ax 4,5688.59 262,166.99
Chock 0541212020 11069 Keth Quick 6110/ TF/ Buikding Mairt. & Repalr | much 6400 L 15.14 262,151.85
Check 05/12/2020 11070 Steve Vance 5030/ TF/ St Uit depos? refund- urit #9 -SPLIT- 100.00 262,051.85
Check 05/12/2020 11071 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6220/TF/ Wilitles! 1 1th St & 27th Avo | 4/4/20- 4/30/2020 -SPLIT- 380.64 261,671.21
Chock 05/12/2020 11072 Mescher Law Office P.C. 6150/ TF/ Lega! & Profes. | corfer with Towmship 6160 Leoga! & Professional 1,085.00 269,676.21
Chock 0511272020 11073 OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS, INC €130/Copier/TF | Acct No. RID198 6130 Copier/Computer/Software 231.32 259,444 89
Chock 05/12/2020 11074 Lowes €110/ TF/ Buiding Mairt. | supplies -SPUIT- 231.80 259,213.09
Chock 05/12/12020  auo INTUIT Checks ordered with new address 6320 Office Supplies 205.19 258,017 .90
Chock 05/12/2020  auto UHS Premium Biling 6020/HKns/TF/Assr Cust# 08X8569 | 5/1/-31/2020 -SPLIT- 2,362.62 266,555 .28
Chock 05/13/2020 1075 TOIRMA TF- TOIRMA Insisance 6180 TF June 1, 2020- June 1, 2021 -SPLIT- 8,406.00 240,050.28
Chock 05/13/2020 11076 RCG- Rowse Corsuting Group G130/TF/GA/Ass1/Comps] April 2020 Morthly Service -SPLIT- 540.00 247,519.28
Check 05/15/2020  ach ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 3340 Acrd IL WiH Tax Payable 648.95 246,870.33
Check 05/15/12020 auo AFLAC 3371/ TFIASSR/GA | Aflac Apeil 2020 -SPLIT- 201.20 246,579.13
Genern! Joural 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 2,010.90 244,562.17
Genera! Joural 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrol Town Fud 6000 Salaries- 0.00 244,562 .17
Chock 05/18/2020 11077 RK Dixon 6130/ ASSR/ Copier, Computer, Software 6130 Copier/Computes/Software 36.03 244,526.14
Chock 05/18/2020 11078 TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS OF IL 6140/ TF/ Due & Subscription | 2020 supervisor dues 6140 Dues & Subscriptions 35.00 244,491.14
Chock 05/18/2020 11079 Hoffman & Tranel, PC 6100/ TF/ Accourting | April 2020 Financial prep 6100 Accourting Services 295.00 244,106.14
Chock 05/18/2020 11080 Kolley Waste €110/ TF/ Buikding Mairt. & Repair | Garbage removal- June 2020 6110 Bkig Maintenance & Rep... 100.00 244,096.14
Chock 05/18/2020 11081 HUGHES TELEPHONE , INC. 6400/ TF/ Buiiding | camera swapped -SPLIT- 420.00 243,676.14
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST Cred# Card/Misc | BL Acct 00061226-10000000 -SPUIT- 2,825.63 240,850.31
Tramfer 0511912020 Fuds Transfer for Sabities per Kim for Masch 2020 1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA 3,287.88 237,562 .45
Chock 0s/20/2020 11083 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK 6020/+Rthins/TF/Assr | Delta DertalVision-June -SPLIT- 131.56 237,430.89
Chock 05/20/2020 11084 NCPERS Growp Life lnsurance 3372/Ass1/TF/Lifo Ins (6/2020) Unit No: 0030 | Biling: 0030032020 -SPLIT- 64.00 237,368.89
Check 05/20/2020 eflps INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE -SPLIT- 1,088.92 238,277 .97
Check 056127/2020 11035 SAM'S CLUB 6140/ TF/ Due's & | Sam's ip 2020 6140 Dues & Subscriptions 100.00 236,177 .97
Chock 0512712020 11086 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 6060/ TF/IGA/ASSR] Welness Cnic -SPLIT- 262.56 235,915.41
Check 05/27/2020 11087 Shred- #t 6310/ TF/ Dx D 6310 Miscellaneous 55.80 235,859.51
Chock 056/20/2020 11083 OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS, INC 6130/Copict/TF | Acct No. RIO198 6130 Copier/Computer/Sofiware 62.27 235,707 .24
Oeposit 05/20/2020 Depostt 5030 Rertal Income 130.00 235,927 .24
Goneral Joura! 05/30v2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrol Town Furd 6000 Salaries 1.633.40 234,083.84
General Jourma! 05/3042020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrold Town Furd 6000 Sataries 5,310.68 228.774.16
Oepost 05/31/2020 Interest Town Fud 5020 Irterest Income 107.27 228,881.43
Total 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 0,083 .64 39,305 .11 226,881.43
1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA 220,089.30
Check 12245 BLAIN'S FARM & FLEET B700/GA/Misc - 1 voucher -SPLIT- 152.64 219,936.60
Chack 05/04/2020 12240 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA /Rent / GA22528 6700 Goneral Assistance 67.00 219,869.60
Trarsfor 05/06/2020 Funds Transfor for GA Payroll Liabilities 1001 Chocking/ Am, Bark- TF 863.58 216,008.08
Check 05/12/2020 12247 Two Rivers Poirt 6700/ GA /Rent / GA22539 8700 General Assistance 119.00 216,887 .08
Chock 05/12/2020 auo INTUIT Chacks ordered with new address for GA 6320 Office Supplies 2085.19 218,591.89
Check 05/13/2020 12248 Two Rivers Poirt 6700 GA /Rert / GA22542 6700 General Assistance 43.00 218,546.89
Genera! Journa! 05/15/2020 HT PR615202 To record 05152020 payroll Genera! Assistance 6000 Salaties 1,737 .96 216,810.93
Check 05/18/2020 12249 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B700/ GA/ Wiilty / GA22557 6700 Goneral Assistance 126.00 216,684.93
Chock 051182020 12250 Two Rivers Poirt 8700/ GA /Rert / GA22545 6700 General 119.00 216,6686.93
Chock 05/18/2020 12251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6700/ GA/ Uity / GA22550 6700 Genera! Assistance 59.00 216,506.93
Chock 05/18/2020 12252 TERRI J. GOULET SMITH 87010/ GA | Shefter | GA22548 6700 Genera) Assistance 250.00 216,256.63
Chock 057182020 12253 City of Rock falarxd-URility B2 6700/ GA WRility] GA22555 6700 Genera! Assistance 176.56 216,080.38
Transfer 05/19/2020 Funds Transfer for Eabilities per Kim for March 2020 Genoral 1001 Chocking/ Am, Bark- TF 3,207.86 219,388.24
Check 06/20/2020 12254 HY-VEE FOOD STORES GAJE700/ Mise./ 11 voucher 6700 General Asaistance 1,257 .48 218,110.76
Check 0512712020 12285 Sherri Disterhoft 6700/ GA / SheRer | GA22558 €700 General Assistance 312.00 217,708.76
Chock 05/27/2020 12266 Two Rivers Poirt B700/ GA /Rent / GA22564 6700 General Assistance 43.00 217,755.76
Check 05/27/2020 12257 Two Rivers Poirt 6700/ GA /Rent / GA22558 6700 General Assistance €7.00 217,688.76
Doposit 05/26/2020 Deposit -8PLIT- 774.00 218,462.76
Genetal Joural 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 Yo record 05302020 payrol Generol Assistance 1,737.068 216,724 .80
Genoral Joua) 05/31/2020 HT20-1 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY To void CH# 12235 per Katie GA/UREty Genenl Assistanco 6700 General Assistance 126.00 216,850.60
Deposit 06/3112020 Intoreat Refef Fund 5020 Intesest Income ©3.79 216,944 .50
Total 1101 Checking/ Am. Bark- GA 4,281.65 7.426.36 216,844 .50
1130 Potty Cash 66.40
Totn! 1130 Petty Cash 66.40
1500 Butkding 138,362.71
Tota! 1500 Buiding 136,362.71
1600 Equipment 15,690.12
Total 1600 Equipment 15,699.12
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited
As of May 31, 2020

Typo Date Num Namo Class Split Doblt Credit Balanco
3320 Acrd Fod WiH Payable -1,174.00
Chock 05/06/2020 efips INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Town Fud 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 1,174 .00 0.00
General Joura! 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrol General Assistance 6000 Salaries 168.00 -168.00
General Journa! 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrofl Town Fud 6000 Salaries 173.00 -339.00
General Journal 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 0.00 -339.00
Check 05/20/2020 efips INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 339.00 ©0.00
General Joural 05/30/2020  HT PS302020 To record 05302020 payrol General Assistance 6000 Sataries 168.00 -166.00
General Jouna! 05/30/2020 HT P§302020 To rocord 05302020 payrol Town Fud 6000 Sataries. 173.00 -339.00
General Jouna! 05/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fund 6000 Salaries 834.00 -1,173.00
Total 3320 Acrd Fod W/H Payable 1,513.00 1.512.00 -1.173.00
3330 Acrd Soc/Mod Payable -1,816.52
Check cfips INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Town Fund 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 1,816.52 0.00
Gonoral Journal 06/15/2020 HT PR616202 To record 05152020 payroll General Assistance 6000 Salaries 347.72 -347.72
General Journal 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05352020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 402.20 -740.92
General Journal 051152020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 0.00 ~749.92
Check 05/20/2020 oftps INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 749.92 0.00
General Journal 056/30/2020 HT P5302020 Yo record 05302020 payroll General Assistance 6000 Salaries 347.72 -347.72
General Journal 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroli Town Fux 6000 Salarles 370.12 -717.84
General Jourra! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrod Town Fud 6000 Salaries 1,106.00 -1,823.84
Tota! 3330 Acrd Soc/Med Poyable 2,566.44 2,573.70 -1,623.84
3340 Acrd [L WiH Tax Payablo -648 95
Check 05/15/2020 ach ILLINO!IS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Town Fud 1001 Cheching/ Am. Bank- TF 048.05 0.00
Genetal Joural 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll General! Assistance ‘6000 Salarics 44.00 -44.93
General Journa) 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Furd 6000 Salaries 120.74 -165.67
General Journa) 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payioll Town Fud 6000 Sglaries 0.00 -165.67
General Journa! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Genera! Assistance 6000 Salaries 44,93 -210.60
General Journn! 05/3042020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrod Town Furd 6000 Salaries 110.34 -320.94
Genera! Jourra) 05/30/2020 HT P5§302020 To record 05302020 poyrol Town Furd 6000 Sataries 344.06 -665.89
Total 3340 Acrd IL. W/H Tax Payable 648.85 665.60 -665.88
3348 Accrued IA WIH Tex Payable -04.00
General Journa! 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll General Assistance 6000 Salaries 47.00 -141.00
General Jounn! 03/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 payrol General Assistance 6000 Salaries 47.00 -188.00
Total 3345 Accrued IA W/H Tax Payable 0.00 94.00 -188.00
3350 Acrd IL UIC Tax Payable -57.82
General Jouna! 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 85152020 payro General Assisiance 6000 Salaries 14.20 -72.02
Genern! Joural 05/15/2020 HT PRS15202 To record 05152020 payrof) Town Fud €000 Salaries 16.44 -88.48
Goneral Journal 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrofl Town Furd 6000 Salories 0.00 -88.48
General Jouna! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll General Assislance 6000 Salaries 12.68 -101.14
General Jounal 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 06302020 payrofl Town Fud 6000 Sataries 15.11 -118.25
General Jouna! 05/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Sataries 0.00 -116.26
Tota) 3350 Acrd IL \VC Tax Payable 0.00 568.43 -116.26
3380 Acrd IMRF -2,612.23
Chock 05/06/2020 ado IMRF 3302-0(Pasty6605-5(E) IMRF Paymest for April Payrol IL Muni Retmnt 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 2.612.24 0.01
General Jounal 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrot General Assistance 6000 Salaries 486.04 -488.03
General Jounal 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Furd 6000 Salaries 439.53 -825.56
General Jounal 05/16/2020 HT PR515202 Ta record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 0.00 -825.56
General Joumal 05/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 payrol General Assistance 6000 Salaries 486.04 -1.411.60
General Jounal 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Sataries 439.53 -1,651.13
General Joumal 08/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrof) Town Fud 6000 Sataries 761.10 -2,612.23
Totat 3380 Acrd IMRF 2.612.24 2,612.24 -2,612.23
3370 Acrd Health Insuranco 0.00
General Jouna! 05/16/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrod General Assistance 6000 Salaries 0.00 0.00
Genera! Joura! 05/16/2020 HT PR516202 To record 05152020 payrod Town Furd 6000 Salarics 0.00 0.00
General Journa! 05/16/2020 HT PR516202 To record 05152020 payrofl Town Fund 6000 Salaties 0.00 0.00
General Joura! 06/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 payrol General Assistance 6000 Salaries 0.00 0.00
General Journa! 06/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Furd 6000 Salaties 0.00 0.00
General Joum! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Sataries 0.00 0.00
Total 3370 Acrd Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited

As of May 31, 2020

Typo Dato Num Namo Momo Class Spiit Debit Crodit Balance
3371 Acrd Aflac -201.20
Chock 05/15/2020  auo AFLAC N.Firnio Town Fund:Assessor 1001 Checking! Am. Bark- TF 35.24 .266.96
Check 05/16/2020 auo AFLAC P.Hammond General Assistance 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 31.20 -224.76
Chack 05/16/2020 audo AFLAC W.MacDonaid Town Fund:Assessor 1001 Checking/ Am, Bank- TF 70.00 -164.76
Chack 05/16/12020 auo AFLAC G.Shirk Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 35.88 -118.88
Check 0511572020 auo AFLAC AVircert Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 35.88 -83.00
Check 05/16/2020 auo AFLAC S.Youy Town Fud:Asscssor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 83.00 0.00
Genern! Journd 05/16/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 110.04 -110.04
General Journ! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 181.16 -201.20
Total 3371 Acrd Aflac 201.20 201.20 -201.20
3372 Acrd Lifo Ins Payablo 0.00
General Jourral 05/16/2020 HT PR515202 To rocord 05152020 payro¥ Town Fud 6000 Sataries 24.00 +24.00
Gonoral Jourro! 05/16/2020 HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrod Town Fund 6000 Sataries 0.00 -24.00
Check 05/20/2020 11084 NCPERS Growp Life insurance 3372/ TFiLifelns - G Shirk, A Vincert Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 32.00 8.00
Check 05/20/2020 11034 NCPERS Growp Life Insurance 3372/Ass1/Lifelns - W MacDonold, S Youg Town Fund:Assessor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 32.00 40.00
Genera! Jotrmal 05/30/2020 HT P5§302020 To record 05302020 payrofl Town Fud 6000 Salaries 24.00 16.00
General Joural 05/30/2020 HT P5§302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Salaries 16.00 0.00
Tolal 3372 Acrd Life Ins Payable 64.00 64.00 0.00
4500 Fund BakTown Fund -233.191 .33
Tota! 4500 Furd Bak-Town Furd -233,191.33
4510 Fund Bal-Soclal Socurity -31,547 41
Tolal 4510 Fund Bat-Sockal Securlty 11,647 41
4520 Fund Bal-Gen Assitance -237,494.11
Total 4520 Furd Bal-Gen Assitance ~237,494. .11
4530 Fund Bal-Audit Fund -5,101.87
Total 4530 Fund Bal-Audit Fund +5,1901.87
4540 Fund Balktnsurance Fund -8,550.96
Tota! 4540 Furd Bal-lmsurance Fund -8,550.96
4550 Fund Bzl Muni Retmnt -35,847.21
Total 4550 Fund BakIL Muni Retnvt -35,847.21
4560 Investmonts-Capita) Asscts. -152,061.63
Total 4560 Investments-Capital Assets -152,081.83
4600 Rotained Eamings 0.00
Tota! 4600 Retained Eamings 0.00
5010 Roplacormont Tax -7,192.88
Deposit 05/08/2020 auo ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE PPRT ALLOC Prd: MAY COLL: April Town Fud 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 4,508.50 -11,791.47
Total 5010 Replacemert Tax 0.00 4.598.50 -11,701 .47
5020 Interest Income -216.17
Depost 05/31/2020 Interest Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 107.27 -322.44
Deposit 05/31/2020 Interest General Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bark- GA 93.70 -416.23
Total 5020 Irterest Income 0.00 201.08 -418.23
5030 Rental Incomo 0.00
Depostt 0510512020 8035 Steve Vance Storagoe unit #0 Apeil 2020 Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 130.00 -130.00
Deposht 05/05/2020 1149 Kolbi Reeder Storago Ut #8 April 2020 Town Fud 1001 Checkingf Am. Bank- TF 130.00 -260.00
Depost 05/06/2020 3n Erin Saunders Storage Urit #4 April 2020 Town Fund 1001 Checking! Am. Bank- TF 130.60 -390.00
Check 05/12/2020 11070 Steve Vance 5030/ TF/ Storage Unit deposit rafund Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 100.00 -200.00
Deposit 05/26/2020 374 Erin Saunders storagte rental may 2020 unit # 4 Town Fuxd 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 130.00 -420.00
Total 5030 Rertal Income 100.00 520.00 -420.00
$120 Intorgovormt Agroomt-GA 0.00
Deposit 0542 3794 Buffalo Prairie Towrship admin foo (MarctvApril 2020) Genera) Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA 150.00 -150.00
Tolal 6120 Irtergovermt Agreenit-GA 0.00 150.00 -160.00
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited

As of May 31, 2020

Type Date Num Namo Meme Class Spitt Debit Crodit Balanco

ADMIN & EXPENDITURES 57,263.04
60 « Porsonnal 22,905 .48
6000 Salarlos 16,771.30
General Journa! 05/16/2020 HT PR516202 To record 05152020 payroll Goneral Assistance -SPLIT- 2,288.32 10,059.68
General Jousm! 05/15/2020 HT PR516202 To record 05152020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Sataries 384.00 19,443 .68
General Jousmn! 08/15/2020 HT PR516202 To record 05152020 poyrod Town Fud:Assessor 6000 Sataries 2,339.36 21,783.04
General Jouwna! 05/15/2020 HT PR§16202 To record 05152020 peyrol Town Fud 6000 Salaries 0.00 21,783.04
General Jourma! 05/30/2020 HT P6302020 To record 05302020 payroll Genoeral Assistance -SPLIT- 2,288.32 24,071.36
General Journa! 05/30/2020 HT P§302020 To record 05302020 poyroll Town Furd 6000 Salaries 384.00 24,455.36
Generat Jourmo! 05/30/2020  HT P6302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fusd:Assessor 6000 Salaries 2,120.38 26,684.72
General Journa! 05/30/2020  HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payroll Town Fud 6000 Satarics 7,300.00 33,884.72
Tola! 6000 Sataries 17.113.36 0.00 33,884.72
6010 Soclal Socurity/Medicaro 1,260.74
General Journal 06/15/2020  HT PR515202 To record 05152020 payrofl Social Securily 6000 Salaries 374.96 1,636.70
General Joural 05/30/2020  HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrofl Social Security 6000 Salaries 911.02 2,647 .62
Total 6010 Socia! Secusity/Medicare 1,286.68 0.00 2,547.62
6020 Hoalth insurance 2,494.18
Check 0§/12/2020  auto UHS Promium Biling K Miller Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 374.02 2,868.20
Check 05/12/2020  aulo UHS Premium Billing S Young, W MacDonald Town Fund:, Alsesm 1001 Checkingf Am. Bark- TF 965.74 3.853.04
Chock 05/12/2020 aulo UHS Premium Billing P. Hammond General 1001 Ct g/ Am. Bark- TF 1.002 .86 4,856.680
Check 05/20:2020 11083 DEL 1A DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK K Miller Town Fud 1001 Checking Am Bank- TF 32 89 4,889 69
Check 052012020 11083 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK S Young, W MacDorald Town Fud:Asscasor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 65.78 4,955 .47
Chiock 051202020 11083 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK P. Hammond General Assistance 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 32.60 4,888.36
Tola! 6020 Health Insurance . 2,494.18 0.00 4,888.36
6030 IMRF-Townshlp Sharo 2,058.81
General Jouns) 05/15/2020 HT PR515202 To recoed 05152020 poyrod L Muni Retmnt 6000 Satnries 729.48 2,768.20
Genera! Joura! 05/30/2020 HT P5302020 To record 05302020 payrol IL Mui Retmnt 6000 Sakrics 1,320.33 4,117.62
Total 6030 IMRF-TowrsHp Store 2,058.81 0.00 4.117.62
6040 Unomploymant Insurance 67.83
General Jouna! 05/16/2020 HY PR516202 To rocord 05152020 payrolt Irsuance Fud 6000 Sataries 30.64 88.47
Genera! Joura! 05/3042020  HT P5302020 To rocord 05302020 payrod Inswance Fud 6000 Sataries 27.79 116.26
Total €040 Unemploymert Insurance 58.43 0.00 118.26
6060 Modical Clinlc 262.56
Check 05/27/2020 11086 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 6060/ ASSR] Clinic Town Fund:Assessor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 131.28 393.84
Chock 05/27/2020 11088 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 6060/ TF| Clnic Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 65.64 450.48
Chock 05/27/2020 11088 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND 6060/ GA| Clinic . General Assistance 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 65.64 525.12
Total €060 Medical CEnic 262.56 0.00 525.12
Total 60 - Porsonnol 23,274.22 0.00 46,179.70
61 - Contractua) Services 16,762.85
8100 Accounting Services 360.00
Chock 05/06/2020 11067 Hoffman & Tranel, PC 8100/ TF/ Accourting | April 2020 Payroll prep Town Fund 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 80.00 440.00
Chock 05/18/2020 11076 Hoffman & Tranel, PC 8100/ TF/ Accourting | April 2020 Financia! prep Town Fund 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 205.00 735.00
Total 6100 Accourting Services 375.00 0.00 735.00
6110 Bldg Maintonanco & Repairs 2,088.58
Check 05/04/2020 11068 Kennoy's Pest Cortrol 6110/BldgMain'TF  Qtrty Service | Inv.807500 Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 70.00 3,058.58
Check 05/12/2020 11074 Lowes 8110/ TF/ Buding Mairt. | suppses- Case Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 15.03 3,073.61
Check 05/12/2020 11074 Lowes 6110/ TF/ Buding Mairt. | supphcs- outdoor supplies, cont Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 200.63 3,274.24
Check 05/12/2020 11074 Lowes 8110/ TF/ Building Mairt. | supplics, ¢z seod Town Fud 100% Checking! Am. Bank- TF 16.14 3,200.38
Check 05/18/2020 11680 Kelloy Wasto 8110/ TF/ Building Maint, & Repair | Garbage removal June 2020 Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 100.00 3,300.38
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 8110/ TF/ Building mairt. | downspout Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 18.790 3,400.17
Tota! 6110 Bidg Mairterance & Repairs 420.59 0.00 3.,400.17
6120 Bullding Security 402.74
Total 8120 Bullding Sccusity 492,74
8130 Copler/ComputerfSoftware 5,508.27
Chock 05/12/2020 11073 ‘OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS, INC @130/Copier/TF - Inw? 167107 | 3/16/2020-4/15/2020 Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 231.32 6,739.59
Check 05/1372020 11076 RCG- Rouse Corsifting Group 6130/TF//Comps] April 2020 Morthly Service lnv: CW31501 Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 180.00 5,010.59
Check 05/13/2020 11076 RCG- Rouwse Comsulling Group 6130/GA/Comps]| Apsil 2020 Morthly Service Inv: CW31501 General 1001 Ch g/ Am. Bark- TF 180.00 6,000.59
Check 05/13/2020 11076 RCG- Rouse Consudting Group 6130/Assr/Comps| April 2020 Morlﬂy Service lnv: CW31601 Town Fund., 1001 C ing/ Am. Bank- TF 180.00 6,270.69
Check 05/18/2020 11077 RK Dixon 6130/ ASSR! Copiet, C Imoice Town Fund:Assessor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 36.03 6,315.62
Check 05/20/2020 11088 OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS, INC 6130/Copier/TF - Inw! 200185 | 4/16/2020-5/15/12020 Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 62.27 6,377.89
Total 6130 Copier/Compuer/Software 869.62 0.00 6,377.89
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited
As of May 31, 2020

Typo Dato Num Namo Momo Class Spitt Debit Credit Balanco
6140 Duos & Subscriptions 66.99
Chock 05/18/2020 11078 TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS OF IL 6140/ TF/ Due & Stbscription | 2020 supervisor dues Town Fund 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 35.00 101.99
Chock 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6140/ asst/ Duo & Subsc. | news paper Town Fud:Assessor 1001 Checking’ Am. Bank- TF 6.99 108.98
Chock 05/27/2020 11085 SAM'S CLUB 6140/ TF/ Due's & | Sam's Mombership 2020 Town Fud 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 100.00 208.98
Total 6140 Dues & Subscriptions 141.99 0.00 208.98
6150 Loga) & Profossiona) 0.00
Chock 05/12/2020 11072 Mescher Law Office P.C. 6150/ TF/ Legal & Profes. | corder with Township-invoico# 7362 Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 1,066.00 1.895.00
Tota! €150 Legal & Professional 1,805.00 0.00 1,995.00
6160 Postage 3.164.46
Tota! 6160 Postage 3.164.48
8170 Publishing 3.630.51
Check 05/06/2020 11068 MOLINE DISPATCH PUBLISHING CO. 8170/ TF/ Pubiishing | Notico- Special meeting notico 5/20 Town Fund 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 29.52 3,660.03
Total 6170 Publishing 20.52 0.00 3,689.03
6180 Risk Managonwnt Coatrib 0.00
Check 05/13/2020 11075 TOIRMA Budgeted in Insurance Fund Insuance Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 8.496.00 8,496.00
Total 6180 Risk Mamgement Cortrib 8.496.00 0.00 8,406.00
6190 Tolephone 0.00
Chock 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6100/ ASSR/ Telephone bi- April Town Fud:Assessor 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 264.04 204.04
Chock 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6100/ TF/ Telephone bill- April Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 147.02 441.08
Chock 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6100/ GA/ Telephone bi- April General 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF 147.02 588.08
Tota) 6160 Telephone 588.08 0.00 588.08
6200 Travo¥Teatning 94.38
Total 6200 TraveyTraking 94.38
6220 Utitities. 447.92
Check 0511212020 11071 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6220/ TF/ 4330 11th St Acct # 09110-55058 Town Fud 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 235.62 683.54
Check 05/12/2020 1o MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6220/ TF/ 1019 27th Ave. Acct # 80760-50019 Town Fud 1001 Chockingy Am. Bark- TF 145.02 828.56
Tota!l 6220 RiEties 380.64 0.00 828.568
Tota! 61 - Contractun! Services 13,206 .44 0.00 30,059.20
63 - Cormmoditios : 1.604.73
6310 Miscellancous 115.90
Check 0512712020 11087 Stred- 2 . 6310/ TF/ Dy D | ivoice Town Fund 100t Chocking/ Am. Bank- TF 65.90 171.80
Tolal 6310 Miscelaneous 55.00 0.00 171.80
6320 Offica Supplics 1,688.83
Deposit 05/0112020 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST refund senvice charge Town Fud 1001 Chacking/ Am. Bank- TF 420 1,684.63
Chock 054122020 auto INTUIT Checks ordered with new address Town Fud 1001 Chacking/ Am. Bank- TF 205.19 1,079.82
Chock 051212020 auto INTUIT Chocks ordered with new address for GA Genoral 1101 Chocking/ Am. Bank- GA 285.19 2,275.01
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ TF/ Office Supphics) Paper towets Town Fud 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 20.23 2,303.24
Check 05/16/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ GAJ Office Supplies| Paper towels Genera! 1001 Cl g/ Am. Bark- TF 28.23 2,331.47
Chock 05/16/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ TF/ Office Suppbes| Latex gloves Town Fud 100% Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 11.99 2,343 .46
Check 05/16/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ GA/ Offfice Supphes| Latex gloves General A 1008 C Y Am. Bark- TF 12.00 2,355.46
Check 05/16/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ ASSR/ Office Supplies | tape Town Fund:Assossor 1001 Chocking/ Am. Bark- TF 21.24 2,378.70
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ ASSR | Office Supplies | water feter Town Fund:Assossor 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 55.14 2,431.84
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ TF | Office Supplies | water fiter Town Fund 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 271.57 2,459.41
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6320/ GA | Office Supplies | water fiter Genoral A 1001 C g/ Am. Bark- TF 27.57 2,486.98
Total 6320 Office Supplics 802.35 4.20 2,486.98
Total 63 - Commoditics 858.25 4.20 2,658.78
64 - Capltal Outlay/Buikding 11,795 .88
€400 Building/Upgrade 10,576 .47
Check 05/12/2020 11069 Keith Quick 6110/ TF/ Bulding Maint. & Repalr | much Town Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 15.14 10,591 .61
Chock 05/18/2020 11021 HUGHES TELEPHONE , INC. 6400/TF/ Building | camera swapped TJown Fud 1001 Checking/ Am. Bark- TF 420.00 11,011.61
Total 6400 Buiiding/Upgrade 435.14 0.00 1101161
6410 Equipmont 1,219.41
Total 6410 Equipment 1,219.41
Total 84 - Capial Oulay/Buikding 435.14 0.00 12,231.02
66 - Miscallancous Expondituros 4,000.00
6820 Senlor Cltlzen Scrvices 3,000.00
Tota! 6620 Senior Cizen Services 3,000.00
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South Rock Island Township
General Ledger - Unaudited

As of May 31, 2020

Typo Dato Num Name Momo Class Spiit Dobit Credit Balance
6630 Youth & Youth Ed 1,000.00
Total 6630 Youth & Youth Ed 1,000.00
Total 68 - Miscellancous Expenditures 4,000.00
Total ADMIN & EXPENDITURES 37,864 .05 420 95,128.79
HOME RELIEF 6417.12
6700 Gonora! Assistance 4,402.12
Check 05/0412020 12245 BLAINS FARM & FLEET 6700/GA/Misc - 1 voucher General 101 C gy Am. Bank- GA 152.64 4,554.76
Check 050412020 12246 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA /Rent { GA22528 General 1101 Cl Am, Bank- GA 67.00 4,621.76
Check 05/12/2020 12247 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA /Rent / GA22539 General Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA 119.00 4,740.76
Check 05/13/12020 12248 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA fRent { GA22542 General Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bark- GA 43.00 4,783.76
Check 05/18/2020 12248 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6700/ GAS Utiity / GA22657 General 1101 Cl Am. Bank- GA 126.00 4,900.76
Check 05/18/2020 12250 Two Rivers Poirt 6700/ GA /Rert / GA22545 General 1101 C Am. Bank- GA 119.00 5,028.76
Check 05/18/2020 12261 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 6700/ GAJ Wtility / GA22650 General 101 C Am, Bank- GA 50.00 5,087.76
Cheek 05/18/2020 12262 TERRI J. GOULET SMITH 67010/ GA | Shelter | GA22648 General 1101 Ch Am, Bank- GA 250.00 5,337.76
Check 05/18/2020 12263 City of Rock Istand-Wkility Bill 6700/ GA/ Wtility] GA22555 General 1101 C Am, Bank- GA 176.55 5514.31
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6700/ GA/ Target Gift card clients General 1001 C ing/ Am, Bank- TF 1,000.00 6614.31
Check 05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST 6700/ GA/ Target Gift card clients General 1001 C Am. Bank- TF 1,000.00 7.514.31
Check 05/20/2020 12264 HY-VEE FOOD STORES GA/8700/ Misc./ 11 voucher General 101 C ing/ Am, Bank- GA 1,267 .48 8,771.79
Check 06/27/2020 12265 Sheri Disterhoft 6700/ GA / Shelter | GA22558 General 1101 Cl Am, Bank- GA 312.00 9,083.7¢
Check 0512712020 12256 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA /Rert { GA22564 General Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA 43.00 9,126.70
Check 05/27/2020 12267 Two Rivers Point 6700/ GA /Rent { GA22550 General 1101 C Am, Bank- GA 67.00 9,193.7¢
Deposit 05/20/2020 3794 Buffalo Praitie Township MarclvAptil ieimbursemnt intergovt agimt General Assistance 1101 Checking! Amy, Bank- GA 624.00 8,569.79
Genera! Journal 05/31/2020 HT20-1 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Te void CH# 12235 per Katie GA/Wility General Assistance 1101 Checking/ Am. Bark- GA 126.00 8,443.79
Total 6700 General Assistance 4.791.67 750.00 8,443.79
6730 Catastrophic Hoatth Ins. 2,015.00
Total 6730 Catastrophic Health Ins. 2,015.00
Total HOME RELIEF 4,701.67 760.00 10,458.79
TOTAL 60,626.84 60,826.84 0.00
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6/29/2020 Board Meeting

Relief Fund

Beposits -
s 130.00 $  3,287.86
$ 107.27 5 774,00
$ 863.58 s 93,79
5 1,920.00 s 126.00
$§  387.00
Total o TS 466865 }
3,020.85
s 29519 Expenditires
$ 2,362.62 285.19
$ 1514 119.00
S 100.00 43.00
$ 380.64 1,737.96
3 1,995.00 126.00
5 231.32 119.00
s 231.80 59.00
$ 8,496,00 250.00
s 540.00 176.55
$ £48.95 1,257.48
$ 291.20 312.00
$ 2,016.96 43.00
3 36.03 67.00
s 35.00 1,737.96
$ 295.00 863.58
$ 100.00 291.96
$ 420.00 30.00
5 2,825.83 126.00
3 3,287.86 84.00
s 1,088.92 78.00
4 13156 195.00
5 64.00 58.00
s 100.00 250.00
s 262.56 1,737.54
$ 55.90 126.00
$ 62.27 50.00
s 1,833.40 115.00
s 5,319.68 1,216.58
s 3,818.80 11,570.20
$ 875.00
5 922.50
$ 2,612.24
3 179.71
s 2,596.84
4 167.63
s 80.00
s 392.8%
$ 21.68
$ 215.00
s 1,178.00
$ 249.16
$ 2,362.62
s 100.00
s 295.42
s 540.00
$ 665.8%
$ 100.00
$ 1,187.45
s 2,001.34
s 29%.20
$ 1,101.52
s 100.00
¢S 55,977.72




TOWN FUND
Approved Claims - Board of Trustees

State of lllinois } June 29, 2020
Town of South Rock Island )

We, the undersigned, comprising the Board of Township Trustees of said Township, having
duty met at the Township Clerk’s office June 29, 2020 for the purpose of auditing town
accounts, do hereby certify that the following claims or demands against said fown were
presented, and examined, were allowed at said mesting, to-witness:

In Witness Whereof, we, the members of said Board of Township Trustees, have
hereunto set our hands, on June 29, 2020.

, _ Y @%&W
Y0k Comtin, *-

Attest Town Clerk




South Rock Island Township 6/22/2020 2:54 PM
Register: 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF
From 05/12/2020 through 06/19/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Retf
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
05/12/2020 auto INTUIT ADMIN & EXPENDI...  Checks ordered... 29519 X 261,871.80
05/12/2020 auto UHS Premium Billing  -split- 6020/HithIns/T... 2,362.62 X 259,509.18
05/12/2020 11069 Keith Quick ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6110/ TF/ Buil... 15.14 259,494.04
05/12/2020 11070 Steve Vance -split- 5030/ TF/ Stor... 100.00 X 259,394.04
05/12/2020 11071 MIDAMERICANE...  -split- 6220/TF/ Utilit.... 38064 X 259,013.40
05/12/2020 11072 Mescher Law Office ... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6150/ TF/ Lega... 1,995.00 257.018.40
05/12/2020 11073 OFFICE MACHINE ... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6130/Copier/T... 23132 X 256,787.08
05/12/2020 11074 Lowes -split- 6110/ TF/ Buil... 231.80 X 256,555.28
(15/13/2020 110753 TOIRMA -split- TF- TOIRMATL.. 8.496.00 X 248,059.28
05/13/2020 11076 RCG- Rouse Consult...  -split- 6130/TF/GA/A... 540.00 X 247,519.28
05/15/2020 ach ILLINOIS DEPART... 3340 Acrd IL. W/H Tax... 648.95 X 246,870.33
05/15/2020 auto AFLAC -split- 3371/ TF/ASS... 29120 X 246,579.13
03/15/2020 HT PR51... ADMIN & EXPENDIL... To record 0515... 2,016.96 X 244,562.17
05/15/2020 HT PR51... ADMIN & EXPENDI.. To record 0515... X 244,562.17
05/18/2020 11077 RK Dixon ADMIN & EXPENDIL.. 6130/ ASSR/C... 36.03 X 244,526.14
05/18/2020 11078 TOWNSHIP SUPER... ADMIN & EXPENDIL.. 6140/ TF/ Due ... 3500 X 244.491.14
05/18/2020 11079 Hoffman & Tranel, PC  ADMIN & EXPENDL.. 6100/ TF/ Acc... 20500 X 244,196.14
05/18/2020 11080 Kelley Waste ADMIN & EXPENDI.. 6110/ TF/ Buil... 100,00 X 244,096.14
05/18/2020 11081 HUGHES TELEFH...  -split- 6400/TF/ Build... 420.00 X 243,676.14
05/18/2020 11082 AMERICAN BANK ... -split- Credit Card/Mi... 2,82383 240,850.31
05/19/2020 1101 Checking/ Am. B... Funds Transfer ... 3,287.86 X 237,562.45
05/20/2020 efips INTERNAL REVEN... -split- 1,088.92 X 236,473.53
05/20/2020 11083 DELTA DENTAL O... -split- 6020/HlthIns/T... 13156 X 236,341.97
05/20/2020 11084 NCPERS Group Life... -split- 3372/Asst/TF/... 64.00 X 236,277.97
05/27/2020 11085 SAM'S CLUB ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6140/ TF/ Dug'... 100.00 236,177.97
05/27/2020 11086 CITY OF ROCK ISL... -split- 6060/ TE/GA/... 26256 X 23591541
05/27/2020 11087 Shred- it ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6310/ TF/ Doc... 55.90 235,859.51
05/29/2020 5030 Rental Income Deposit X 130.00  235,989.51
05/29/2020 11088 OFFICE MACHINE ... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6130/Copiet/T... 62.27 235,927.24
05/30/2020 HT P530... ADMIN & EXPENDI... To record 0530... 1,833.40 X 234,093.84
05/30/2020 HT P530... ADMIN & EXPENDI... Torecord 0530... 5,319.68 X 228,774.16
03/31/2020 5020 Interest Income Interest X 107.27 228.881.43
06/01/2020 11089 ROCK ISLAND CO... -split- 6310/TF/ MIS... 3,818.80 225,062.63
06/02/2020 11090 Always Clean, LLC -split- 6110/ TF/ Buil... 875.00 224,187.63
06/02/2020 11091 HUGHES TELEPH...  -split- 6400/TF/ Build... 922.50 223,265.13
06/03/2020 auto IMRF 3360 Acrd IMRF 3308-0(Part)/6... 2,6012.24 220,652 89
06/03/2020 auto HUGHES TELEPH...  -split- 6190/ TF/GA/... 179.71 220,473.18
06/03/2020 efips INTERNAL REVEN... -split- 2,996.84 217,476.34
06/03/2020 11092 PER MAR SECURIL... -split- 6120/ Bldg Sct... 167.63 217,308.71
06/03/2020 11093 Hoffman & Tranel, PC  -split- 6100/ TF/ Ace... 80.00 217,228.71
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South Rock Island Township 6/22/2020 2:54 PM
Register: 1001 Checking/ Am. Bank- TF
From 05/12/2020 through 06/19/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/03/2020 1101 Checking/ Am. B... Funds Transfer ... 863.58  218,09229
06/04/2020 11094 MIDAMERICANE... -split- 6220/TF/ Utilit... 392.89 217,699.40
06/08/2020 11095 Mike Nesseler ADMIN & EXPENDL.. 6110/ TF/ Buid... 21.68 217,677.72
06/08/2020 11096 ABILITY CLEANIN... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6110/ TF/Buil... 215.00 217.462.72
06/09/2020 11097 Mescher Law Office ... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6150/ TF/ Lega... 1,178.00 216,284.72
06/09/2020 11098 City of Rock Island-... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6220/TF/Utilit... 249.16 216,035.56
06/10/2020 auto UHS Premium Billing  -split- 6020/HlthIns/T... 2,362.62 213,672.94
06/11/2020 -split- Deposit 1,920.00  215,392.94
06/11/2020 11099 United Methodist Ch... ADMIN & EXPENDIL... VOID: 6110/ T... X 215,592.94
06/11/2020 11100 City of Rock Island-... ADMIN & EXPENDIL.. VOID: 6220/T... X 215,592.54
06/11/2020 11101 RCG- Rouse Consult... -split- VOID: 6130/T... X 215,592.94
06/11/2020 11102 United Methodist Ch... ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6110/ TF/ Mai... 100.00 215,492.94
06/11/2020 11103 City of Rock Island-.. ADMIN & EXPENDIL..  6220/TF/Utilit... 293.42 215,197.52
06/11/2020 11104 RCG- Rouse Consult... -split- O6130/TF/GA/A... 540.00 214,657.52
06/15/2020 ach ILLINOIS DEPART... 3340 Acrd IL W/H Tax... 663.89 213,991.63
06/15/2020 11105 Kelley Waste ADMIN & EXPENDI... 6110/ TF/ Buil... 100.00 213,891.63
06/15/2020 11106 AMERICAN BANK ... -split- Credit Card/Mi... 1,187.45 212,704.18
06/15/2020 HT PR6I... ADMIN & EXPENDI... To record 0615... 2,001.34 210,702.84
06/15/2020 HT PRo1... ADMIN & EXPENDI...  To record 0613... 210,702.84
06/16/2020 auto AFLAC -split- 3371/ TF/ASS... 291.20 210,411.64
06/19/2020 eftps INTERNAL REVEN... -split- 1,101.52 209,310.12
06/19/2020 11107 Grell Enterprises, LTD 5030 Rental Income 5030/ TF/ Stor... 100.00 209.210.12
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RELIEF FUND
Approved Claims - Board of Trustees

State of lllinois ) June 29, 2020
Town of South Rock Island )

We, the undersigned, comprising the Board of Township Trustees of said Township, having
duly met at the Township Clerk's office June 29, 2020 for the purpase of auditing town
accounts, do hereby cettify that the following claims or demands against said town were
presented, and examined, were allowed at said meeting, to-witness:

in Witness Whereof, we, the members of said Boﬁ Township Trustees, have

T—

\%\/
Attest Town Clerk MMM




South Rock Island Township 6/22/2020 2:54 PM
Register: 1101 Checking/ Am. Bank- GA
From 05/12/2020 through 06/19/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/12/2020 auto INTUIT ADMIN & EXPENDI.. Checks ordered... 295.19 X 218,710.89
05/12/2020 12247 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 119.00 X 218,591.89
05/13/2020 12248 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 43.00 X 218,548.89
05/15/2020 HT PR35I1... ADMIN & EXPENDI... To record 0515... 1,737.96 X 216,810.93
05/18/2020 12249 MIDAMERICAN E... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA/ Util... 126.00 X 216,684.93
05/18/2020 12250 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 119.60 X 216,565.93
05/18/2020 12251 MIDAMERICAN E... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA/ Util... 39.00 X 216,506.93
05/18/2020 12252 TERRIJ. GOULET .. HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 67010/ GA | Sh... 25000 X 216,256.93
05/18/2020 12253 City of Rock Island-... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA/ Util.., 176.55 X 216,080.38
05/19/2020 1001 Checking/ Am. B... Funds Transfer ... X 3,287.86 21936824
05/20/2020 12254 HY-VEE FOOD ST... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... GA/6700/ Misc... 1,25748 X 218,110.76
05/27/2020 12255 Sherri Disterhoft HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA./ She... 312.00 217,798.76
05/27/2020 12256 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 43.00 217,755.76
05/27/2020 12257 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 67.00 217,688.76
05/25/2020 -split- Deposit X 774.00  218,462.76
05/30/2020 HTP530... ADMIN & EXPENDI... To record 0530... 1,737.96 X 216,724.80
05/31/2020 5020 Interest Income Interest X 93.79 216,818.59
05/31/2020 HT20-1 MIDAMERICAN E... HOME RELIEF:6700... To void CH# 1... X 126.00  216,944,59
06/03/2020 1001 Checking/ Am. B... Funds Transfer ... 863.58 216,081.01
06/09/2020 12258 City of Rock Island-... HOME RELIEF:6720 ... 6720/ EA/Utili... 291.96 215,789.05
06/10/2020 auto AMERICAN BANK ... -split- Stop payment f... 30.00 215,759.05
06/10/2020 12259 MIDAMERICANE...  -split- 6700/ GA/ Util... 126.00 215,633.05
06/10/2020 12260 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 84.00 215,549.05
06/10/2020 12261 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 78.00 215,471.05
06/11/2020 -split- Beposit 387.00  215,838.05
06/12/2020 12262 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 193.00 215,663.05
06/15/2020 12263 MIDAMERICANE... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA/ Util... 59.00 215,604.05
06/15/2020 12264 TERRI I. GOULET ... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 67010/ GA | Sh... 250.00 215,354.05
06/15/2020 HT PRé61... ADMIN & EXPENDIL.. To record 0615... 1,737.94 213,616.11
06/16/2020 12265 MIDAMERICAN E... HOME RELIEF:6700... 6700/ GA/ Util... 126.00 213,490.11
06/16/2020 12266 Langman Apartments HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA/ Shel... 50.00 213,440.11
06/17/2020 12267 Two Rivers Point HOME RELIEF:6700 ... 6700/ GA /Ren... 115.00 213,321.11
06/18/2020 12268 HY-VEE FOOD 8T... HOME RELIEF:6700 ... GA/6700/ Misc... 1,216.58 212,104.53

Page 1



SOUTH ROCK ISLAND TOWNSHIP
RAMP POLICY

The South Rock Island Township Board does hereby approve a policy to assist families in need
with ramp assistance up to $1,000. The following conditions are required:

1.

The person making the request must be the homeowner and reside in South Rock
Island Township.

The homeowner will be required to fill out an application and provide the needed
documentation required on the application.

The homeowner must provide documentation for the need of a ramp and the cost.

The homeowner understands that the payment must be made directly to the vendor for
the purchase of materials or the contractor building the ramp.

The homeowner must show proof that the rest of the money is available for purchase
and installation of the ramp.

The homeowner understands that South Rack Island Township will assist up to $1,000 if
needed. They further understand that all future care and maintenance of the ramp is their
responsibility. This is strictly a donation in the assistance of providing a ramp for residents in
our township in need.

Approved on June 29" at the reguiarly scheduled board meeting. [2020]

Supervisor Clerk

I,

understand the policy and agree to follow all guidelines required.

| understand that | must provide receipts and documentation as required. | understand that all
future care and responsibility is mine and this is strictly a donation to assist. The South Rock
Island Township has no liability in the ramp.

Signature of Homeowner Date



